



Important: New Referral Requirement

Thank you for being a part of the Molina Healthcare of Florida (MFL) provider network. As part of our ongoing commitment to offering coordinated, high-quality care to our members, Molina, effective September 1, 2026, will require providers seeking a **Comprehensive Diagnostic Evaluation and/or Applied Behavior Analysis (ABA) services** for members to obtain a referral from their Primary Care Physician (PCP) prior to initiation of services. **Effective September 1st**, a copy of the referral must be submitted along with the initial request for prior authorization.

This requirement is intended to ensure that the member's PCP remains informed and involved in the coordination of care for their patients. Maintaining PCP awareness supports continuity of care, facilitates communication among treating providers, and promotes comprehensive management of the member's healthcare needs.

Referrals should be submitted in accordance with the health plan's standard referral and prior authorization request procedures and must include all necessary clinical information to support the requested services.

For additional information, you may contact Molina by phone at 855-322-4076, M–F 8am–7pm EST, or via email at MFLProviderServices@molinahealthcare.com.

Thank you for your continued care to our members!

Molina Healthcare of Florida